Department and Parks, Recreation, and Community Services Department's 
continued successful performance. 

5)	 Sub-grant funds allocated to the Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department for the term October 1, 2017, through September 30,2018, is in 
the amount of One Hundred and One Thousand Dollars ($101,000.00). 

VII. Modification and Termination 

1)	 This agreement may be cancelled or terminated without cause by either 
Parks. Recreation, and Community Services Department or City of Riverside 
Community & Economic Development Department giving (30) calendar days